
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3589
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2002
SUPPLY OF PERSONNAL COMPUTERS
JAI PRAKASH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the progress so far made under the scheme to provide 20 personal computers to a population of one thousand by the year 2008;

(b) the amount allocated under the scheme during 2000-2001 and 2001-2002 alongwith the amount spent thereon; and

(c) the details of the steps being taken by the Government to achieve this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND COMMUNICATIONS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY PASWAN)

(a) The Government does not have any scheme to provide 20 personal computers to a population of one thousand by the year 2008.

(b) and (c) In view of (a), do not arise.
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